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Singapore Armed Forces
Act 1972

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

PART 1
PRELIMINARY
Section
1. Short title and commencement
2. Interpretation
3. Application
4. Liability for military offences
5. [Repealed)
6. Jurisdiction of civil courts

PART 2
ORGANISATION OF SINGAPORE ARMED FORCES

7. Establishment and organisation of Singapore Armed Forces
8. Establishment of Armed Forces Council
8A. Armed Forces Council to provide for certain matters
8B. Quorum
8C. Committees appointed by Armed Forces Council
9. Style, seal and proceedings of Armed Forces Council
10. Appointment of officers

2020 Ed.

10A. Appointment of Chiefs of Defence Force, Army, Air Force and

Navy
10B. Appointment of warrant officers
10C. Appointment of senior military experts

PART 3
MILITARY OFFENCES

11. Misconduct in action

12. Assisting enemy

13. Unauthorised disclosure of information
14. Offences in connection with captivity
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16.
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22.
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25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.

38.

39.

40.
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42.
43.

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
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Mutiny

Offences by or in relation to sentries, persons on watch, etc.
Disobedience of, non-compliance with lawful orders, etc.
Looting

Insubordinate behaviour

Obstruction of military policemen

Disobedience of general orders

Absence without leave

Desertion

Failure to report deserters and absentees

Conduct to prejudice of good order or discipline

Cruel, indecent or disgraceful conduct

Non-prevention of offences

[ll-treatment

Abuse of authority

Personation and excess of authority

Creating despondency or alarm

Malingering

Intoxication

Possession, etc., of drugs

Abandonment of aircraft or vessel

Causing or allowing any ship, vessel or aircraft to be lost or
hazarded

Offences by commanding officer in relation to ship, vessel or
aircraft taken as prize

Further offences in relation to ship, vessel or aircraft taken as
prize

Offences by officer, etc., serving in ship involved in convoying
and protection of vessel

Disobeying lawful command of captain of ship

Endangering life or property

Damage to, and loss of, Singapore Armed Forces property, etc.
Dishonest misappropriation of Singapore Armed Forces
property

Misapplication and waste of Singapore Armed Forces property
Unlawful arrest

Resistance to arrest

Escape and permitting escape and unlawful release from custody
Contempt

False evidence
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50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

60.
6l.

62.
63.
64.
65.

65A.
65B.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

T0A.
70B.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
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Falsification of documents

Refusing medical or dental examination and treatment
Obstructing investigation

Inaccurate certification

Dangerous flying, etc.

Low flying

Annoyance by flying

Irregular arrest and confinement

Abetments and attempts

Justification, excuse and defence

PART 4
SUMMARY TRIAL BY DISCIPLINARY OFFICERS

Interpretation of this Part

Summary disposal of charges for offences not specified in
Schedule

Charges and jurisdiction

Powers of junior disciplinary officer when dealing with charge
Powers of senior disciplinary officer when dealing with charge
Powers of superior commander when dealing with charge
Powers of Service Chief when dealing with charge

Powers of Chief of Defence Force when dealing with charge
Restrictions on power to dismiss charge

Remission of case for trial or otherwise

Powers of punishment of junior disciplinary officer

Powers of punishment of senior disciplinary officer

Powers of punishment of superior commander

Powers of punishment of Service Chief

Powers of punishment of Chief of Defence Force

Detention in default of fine

Power of Senior Disciplinary Committee

Compensation

Recovery of compensation

Power to quash finding of disciplinary officer

Inapplicability of law of evidence

Right of accused to elect for trial by subordinate military court
Time limits for summary trial

Record of proceedings
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PART 5
TRIAL BY SUBORDINATE MILITARY COURTS

Subordinate military courts

General courts martial panel

Constitution and jurisdiction of general courts martial

Judge Advocate-General, judge advocates and legal personnel
Field general courts martial

Ineligibility

Members of subordinate military courts may belong to same or
different units

Record of proceedings

Oath and affirmation

Challenges by accused

Effect of death or sickness on and adjournment of subordinate
military court

Power to convict for offence other than that charged

Power to order restitution of stolen property

Decision

Regulations of procedure

Application of Criminal Procedure Code 2010

Procedure in absence of provisions

Proceedings not to be set aside

Application of general rules of evidence

Military documents as evidence

Certificate relating to controlled drug or controlled substance
[Repealed)

Transcript

Representation

Publicity

Proceedings in camera

Publications and photographs

Investigation materials before a field general court martial
Independence of subordinate military courts

Supplementary provisions as to trial

Person not to be tried twice
Trial and punishment of offences where offender ceases to be
subject to military law
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